28 www.danahermotion.com
Standard Features and Benefits
Electrak 5
230 and 400 Vac - load up to 6800 N
• Robust, strong and reliable
• Stainless steel extension tube
• Acme or ball screw models
• Overload clutch for mid and end of stroke protection

10: current 400 Vac, A42-21B5
68 www.danahermotion.comwww.danahermotion.com
Ordering Keys
Electrak AC-actuators
Electrak PPA-AC
1 2 3 4 5 6
PPA22 - 18B65 - 06 SB XX C
1. Model and input voltage
PPA11 - = Electrak PPA-AC, 1 × 115 Vac
PPA22 - = Electrak PPA-AC, 1 × 230 Vac
2. Dynamic load capacity
18B65 - = 2220 N
58B65 - = 6670 N
3. Stroke
04 = 4 inch (101,6 mm)
08 = 8 inch (203,2 mm)
12 = 12 inch (304,8 mm)
18 = 18 inch (457,2 mm)
24 = 24 inch (609,6 mm)
36 = 36 inch (914,4 mm)
4. Brake option1
N - = no brake option
SB = anti coast brake
EB = electrical brake2
5. Feedback option
XX = no feedback option
LS = end of stroke limit switches
PO = potentiometer
HS = encoder
HL = encoder + end of stroke limit switches
6. Bellows option
X = no bellows
C = bellows
1See “Brake” in the Glossary section for more
 information.
2Only possible for 1 × 115 Vac models.
Electrak 5
1 2 3 4 5
A22 - 20B5 - 04 M0 BPO
1. Input voltage
A22 - = 1 × 230 Vac
A42 - = 3 × 400 Vac
2. Dynamic load capacity, screw type and
maximum speed
05A5 = 1100 N, acme, 54 mm/s1
10A5 = 2250 N, acme, 30 mm/s
20A5 = 2250 N, acme, 15 mm/s
05B5 = 2250 N, ball, 61 mm/s
10B5 = 4500 N, ball, 30 mm/s
20B5 = 4500 N, ball, 15 mm/s
21B5 = 6800 N, ball, 15 mm/s
3. Stroke
04 = 4 inch (101,6 mm)
06 = 6 inch (152,4 mm)
08 = 8 inch (203,2 mm)
10 = 10 inch (254,0 mm)
12 = 12 inch (304,8 mm)
14 = 14 inch (355,6 mm)
16 = 16 inch (406,4 mm)
18 = 18 inch (457,2 mm)
20 = 20 inch (508,0 mm)
24 = 24 inch (609,6 mm)
4. Rear adapter hole position2
M0 = adaptor at 0° (standard position)
M1 = adaptor at 30°
M2 = adaptor at 60°
M3 = adaptor at 90°
M4 = adaptor at 120°
M5 = adaptor at 150°
5. Options3
N = no option
B = anti coast brake3
NPO = potentiometer